
NAPHILL & WALTERS ASH SCHOOL SUMMER TERM 2025 KEY DATES 
PLEASE KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE 

                      

Tuesday 22nd APRIL Puffin Class Swimming Lessons Start 

Thursday 24th   WANSA Easter bake sale 

Friday 25th  Non-uniform day in support of the ‘Month of the Military Child’ – wear purple or camo    

W/C 28th  Clubs resume 

Tuesday 29th   Class Photographs – All pupils in school uniform  

Wednesday 30th  Year 4 Woodrow residential   

 

Friday 2nd MAY  Year 3 Bushcraft day 

Friday 2nd  Year 6 Rhos assembly to parents – 1:45pm in school hall  

Friday 2nd  Year 4 Woodrow return – approx. 2:30 – 2:45pm 

Wednesday 7th   11+ Information meeting for Y4/5 Parents – 6:00pm school hall  

Friday 9th  WANSA Y1-6 Disco – see parent mail letter  

Thursday 15th   Year 2 Multiskills event - Princes Risborough School – form to complete on parent mail  

Thursday 15th    Governors Committee Meeting – Finance and Resources - 5:30pm   

Friday 16th   Year 4 Woodrow assembly to parents – 2:00pm 

 

Thursday 5th JUNE Governors Committee Meeting – Teaching and Learning - 5:30pm 

Monday 16th   Travelling Book Fair – Playground sale all week 

Tuesday 17th   Year R & KS1 Sports day (pm) – further details to follow 

Wednesday 18th  Year R visit from Little City 

Thursday 19th   KS2 Sports day (pm) – further details to follow  

Friday 20th   Year 6 Games – Princes Risborough School - further details to follow 

Thursday 26th   September 2025 Intake – Year R Parents Information Meeting – 9:30am 

Thursday 26th  Y5 Parents – Secondary transfer process & Y6 Residential info meeting – 3:30 pm school hall 

Thursday 26th   Governors Committee Meeting – Full Governing Body - 5:30pm 

Friday 27th   WANSA Non-uniform day – bring a Tombola prize 

Saturday 28th   WANSA Summer Fair 

 

Tuesday 1st JULY Y6 Transition Days (Check your child’s school as they do differ school to school) 

Tuesday 1st  Year R-5 – Meet your new teacher – afternoon (children only) 

Wednesday 2nd  Y6 Transition Days (Check your child’s school as they do differ school to school) 

Thursday 3rd   Dance Show, rehearsal and performance – Princes Risborough School – details to follow   

W/C 7th July   Last week for clubs 

Friday 11th  School Reports issued  

Wednesday 16th  Year 6 Production – matinee and evening performances - further details to follow 

Friday 18th  Y1-6 Talent Show – 1:30pm (children only) 

Monday 21st   Year 6 Leavers assembly to parents – Afternoon – Further details to follow  

Monday 21st  Year 6 Leavers Party – Wycombe Lido  

Tuesday 22nd   Break up for Summer Holidays (YR-5 – 12:00pm – Y6 – 12:10pm) 

Wednesday 23rd INSET Day – School closed for pupils 

 
 
 
 



NAPHILL & WALTERS ASH SCHOOL SUMMER TERM 2025 KEY DATES 
PLEASE KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE 

Term Dates 24/25 
 Open Close 

Summer Term Tuesday 22nd April Thursday 22nd May 

  Monday 2nd June Tuesday 22nd July (12:00 (Y1-5) /12:10 (Y6) finish) 

School will be closed on Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025 

INSET Days Friday 23rd May and Wednesday 23rd July 2025 

Term Dates 25/26 
 Open Close 

Autumn Term Thursday 4th September Thursday 23rd October 

  Monday 3rd November Friday 19th December (12:00 finish) 

Spring Term Monday 5th January Friday 13th February 

  Tuesday 24th February Friday 27th March (12:00 finish) 

Summer Term Monday 13th April Friday 22nd May 

  Tuesday 2nd June Tuesday 21st July (12:00/12:10 finish) 

School will be closed on Bank Holiday Monday 4th May 2026 

INSET Days 
Wednesday 3rd September, Friday 24th October 2025, Monday 23rd February, Monday 1st June and 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 

Parents are strongly urged to avoid booking a family holiday during term time.  Parents do not have the right to take their 
child out of school for a holiday, but the Headteacher may grant a leave of absence of up to 10 days in an academic year, 

should there be exceptional circumstances.  Forms for leave of absence during term time must be obtained from the school 
office.  A month’s notice should be given.  A request for absence in excess of 10 days needs the approval of the Governing 

Body. 

 


